Flash Traffic #01-05-2024.

Perch Base, United States Submariners

Flash Traffic

Number: #01-05-2024

Date: 01/15/2024

Subject: Perch Base Scholarship Committee

Perch Base annually distributes scholarships to worthy candidates from the Base's Foundation Fund. The submission of scholarship applications closed today. Presently, there are two applications that need to be reviewed and approved by a scholarship sub-committee. The committee must be composed of a BOD member and two regular members who will meet, review, and decide on the merits of the scholarship applications. Chris Gahan has volunteered as a BOD member. We need two regular members to join Chris on this sub-committee. Presently there is no formal deadline but the sooner the sub-committee can meet the better. All interested parties please contact the Base Commander, George Woods, at commander@perch-basae.org or 480-322-2127.

This is an official email communication from the USSVI Perch Base and does not require a response.